

Sub: Function to pay floral tributes to Lala Lajpat Rai on the occasion of his birth anniversary in the Central Hall of Samvidhan Sadan on 28th January 2025.

On the occasion of the birth anniversary of Lala Lajpat Rai a function to pay floral tributes to him will be held in the Central Hall of Samvidhan Sadan on the $\underline{28^{th} January 2025 at 1030 hours}$.

It is requested that a cameraperson/photographer may be deputed to cover the afore-said event/function.

(R. Ganesh)
Joint Director

Ph.: 23034887; Fax: 23792484

27 January 2025

- 1. Additional Secretary-In-charge, Sansad TV
- 2. (a) Director (News), Doordarshan
 - (b) Chief Producer (News), Doordarshan News
- 3. Director, Photo Division/Duty Officer, Photo Division
- 4. Editor, Sansad TV-for video and photo coverage
- 5. Photo Publicity Officer, Photo Publicity Unit, PIB, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi
- 6. Sansad TV
- 7. PTI/Video/Photo
- 8. UNI Photo sections.
- 9. ANI Video/Photo
- 10. IANS
- 11. Hindustan Samachar

Copy for information to:

- 1. PS to AS(DR)
- 2. PS to AS(SA)
- 3. PS to JS (S)
- 4. Director (MKS)
- 5. OSD (Media & Communication)

- 6. Editor Sansad TV
- 7. Joint Director(S)/OPS/PH/Samvidhan Sadan
- 8. Joint Director (C), PPR
- 9. PSS/CISF
- 10. Reception Office, PH
- 11. Joint Director (S) Samvidhan Sadan
- 12. CPIC